

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 001

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	White Birch MBF	White Ash MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF
MINIMUM BID	9.40	9.40	1.60	4.90	174.00	174.00	160.00	174.00	268.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	16.01	16.50	5.01	10.01	250.00	250.00	250.00	185.00	350.00
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	15.00	15.00	3.00	8.00	260.00	260.00	260.00	200.00	310.00
89 MCCASLIN LOGGING	16.39	17.10	4.51	9.50	195.00	195.00	180.00	195.00	300.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	16.00	16.00	2.00	7.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	300.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.55	11.50	2.00	5.00	315.00	305.00	250.00	250.00	375.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.50	14.00	2.00	5.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	350.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 001

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	17,324.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	27,988.10
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	26,740.00
89 MCCASLIN LOGGING	26,725.60
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	26,020.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	24,974.75
19 TIM JACOBS	22,652.50

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 002

CONTRACTOR	Red Pine Ton	Spruce Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	White Pine Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	16.20	9.60	9.70	1.80	8.90	8,570.00
203 BELL TIMBER, INC.	22.52	17.27	10.00	1.85	12.00	12,092.15
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	20.15	15.15	14.10	3.80	10.50	11,559.25
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	16.50	11.00	10.50	1.80	9.00	9,005.50
19 TIM JACOBS	17.00	10.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	8,995.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 003

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.10	10.20	5.50	1.80	190.00	384.00	190.00	31,639.00
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING	21.84	15.83	11.00	5.00	260.00	475.00	260.00	59,312.70
67 BRAD MIHALKO	17.01	16.01	10.01	5.01	200.00	500.00	250.00	50,363.25
89 MCCASLIN LOGGING	17.10	16.39	11.00	4.51	215.00	415.00	215.00	50,310.75
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	17.00	16.00	8.00	2.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	48,320.00

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 003

CONTRACTOR

Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
1730	650.0	270.0	175.0	11.0	9.0	1.0	46,904.00
184 FRANK'S, INC.	16.05	15.50	7.00	3.50	210.00	450.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	15.55	15.55	7.55	2.00	200.00	400.00	200.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	6.00	2.00	250.00	450.00	44,500.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.10	11.00	6.00	2.00	275.00	400.00	275.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 004

CONTRACTOR

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
1410	740.0	350.0	5.0	5.0	20.0	18.0	5.0	33,196.50
67 BRAD MIHALKO	16.01	17.01	5.01	10.01	200.00	500.00	250.00	51,215.05
89 MCCASLIN LOGGING	16.39	17.10	4.51	9.50	215.00	415.00	215.00	50,234.90
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	16.00	16.00	2.00	6.50	210.00	400.00	210.00	47,582.50
19 TIM JACOBS	13.00	15.00	2.00	6.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	44,510.00
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	14.00	11.00	3.00	6.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	43,960.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	13.25	15.22	1.83	5.30	192.00	455.00	255.00	43,917.30
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	14.21	14.21	2.00	5.30	200.00	400.00	200.00	43,478.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	12.50	13.00	2.50	8.00	220.00	425.00	200.00	41,210.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.50	10.50	2.00	5.50	275.00	420.00	275.00	39,147.50
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	11.55	10.55	2.05	6.05	200.00	390.00	200.00	36,860.25

** INVALID BIDS **

189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS
VOL: 13.00
13.00
5.00
5.00
200.00
425.00
195.00
42,350.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 005

CONTRACTOR

Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	Hard Maple MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
2945	425.0	95.0	65.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	35,401.00	
35 STRONG LOGGING	17.60	17.00	9.00	3.00	225.00	200.00	400.00	61,807.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	16.00	16.00	8.00	3.00	200.00	375.00	400.00	56,825.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	15.01	15.01	10.01	5.01	200.00	200.00	450.00	53,510.30
19 TIM JACOBS	15.00	12.00	6.00	2.00	250.00	250.00	450.00	51,925.00
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	13.25	13.25	6.25	2.25	200.00	200.00	360.00	46,952.50
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.50	11.00	6.00	2.00	250.00	250.00	375.00	41,117.50

MINIMUM BID
9.90
9.90
5.40
1.80
174.00
176.00
360.00
35,401.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 006

CONTRACTOR

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
665.0	250.0	15.0	28.0	18.0	3.0	41,117.50

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 006

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.70	1.80	5.60	188.00	388.00	194.00	20,479.50
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	16.00	6.00	9.00	250.00	450.00	225.00	28,050.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	16.01	5.01	10.01	200.00	500.00	252.00	27,405.30
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.	14.05	3.00	6.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	26,783.25
89 MCCASLIN LOGGING	16.39	4.51	9.50	210.00	410.00	215.00	26,074.35
29 DAVE RALPH LOGGING LLC	15.50	2.50	6.00	250.00	400.00	250.00	25,972.50
42 NETL SCHALLOCK	12.50	4.50	8.00	225.00	480.00	225.00	25,172.50
35 STRONG LOGGING	12.90	2.50	8.00	220.00	450.00	220.00	24,243.50
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.25	1.80	5.60	240.00	400.00	225.00	23,275.25
206 MARTH WOOD SHAVING SUPPLY	14.42	1.80	5.95	190.00	400.00	200.00	23,248.55
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	13.88	2.05	6.05	195.00	395.00	200.00	23,003.45
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	2.00	6.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	21,970.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	10.70	1.80	5.60	188.00	388.00	194.00	20,479.50

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 007

CONTRACTOR	Red Pine Ton	Jack Pine Ton	Aspen Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	1345.0	190.0	85.0	80.0	13,806.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	15.01	10.05	10.05	5.10	23,360.20
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	9.70	9.70	10.00	5.00	16,139.50
19 TIM JACOBS	9.00	9.00	9.00	5.00	14,980.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 008

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	White Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	995.0	175.0	15.0	12.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	17,212.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	15.50	5.01	15.50	275.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	25,631.75
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	16.00	2.00	16.00	200.00	375.00	200.00	200.00	23,710.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	13.00	5.00	11.00	250.00	390.00	200.00	200.00	21,885.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	2.00	12.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	21,320.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.00	2.00	10.00	275.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	20,145.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	10.05	1.95	10.05	198.00	385.00	198.00	198.00	17,729.75

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 009

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	1045.0	225.0	52.0	9.0	3.0	1.0	23,507.00
10.00	1.80	186.00	188.00	368.00	184.00	23,507.00	

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 009

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	14.00	5.00	300.00	200.00	390.00	184.00	34,509.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.00	2.00	275.00	275.00	400.00	200.00	31,165.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	16.00	2.00	200.00	200.00	375.00	200.00	30,695.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	2.00	250.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	29,840.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	12.55	3.50	190.00	190.00	375.00	225.00	26,842.25

** INVALID BIDS **

139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	11.05	1.85	190.00	182.00	370.00	188.00	24,779.50
--------------------------------------	-------	------	--------	--------	--------	--------	-----------

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR	Tamarack Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Aspen Ton	Cedar Ton	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	3.50	10.00	5.30	10.00	6.70	176.00	8,720.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	4.00	10.20	5.50	10.20	6.70	176.00	9,621.00
19 TIM JACOBS	3.50	10.00	6.00	10.00	7.00	200.00	8,840.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 011

CONTRACTOR	White Spruce Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	9.60	5.20	9.60	9.60	16,096.00
203 BELL TIMBER, INC.	28.28	5.25	10.00	10.00	46,008.00
177 POTLATCH DELTIC LAND & LUMBER, LLC	21.42	5.20	9.60	9.60	35,008.00
26 WITTALA & VOZKA LOGGING	21.00	6.00	10.00	10.00	34,390.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	19.00	9.00	12.90	11.00	31,441.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	18.00	7.50	16.00	16.00	29,980.00
19 TIM JACOBS	10.00	6.00	10.00	10.00	16,790.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	10.00	5.50	10.00	10.00	16,770.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 012

CONTRACTOR	Red Pine Ton	White Spruce Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	17.30	10.50	8,785.00
203 BELL TIMBER, INC.	35.29	27.41	19,478.10
26 WITTALA & VOZKA LOGGING	34.00	21.00	17,360.00
19 TIM JACOBS	18.00	11.00	9,160.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	18.00	10.75	9,095.00

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 013

CONTRACTOR	Tamarack Ton	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Black Spruce Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	4.00	9.20	9.20	8.90	5.10	10,336.50
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	9.00	15,682.50
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	5.00	13.50	11.50	13.50	7.50	14,035.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	5.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	6.00	11,985.00
19 TIM JACOBS	4.00	10.00	10.00	9.00	6.00	10,830.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 014

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Red Pine Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.40	9.90	1.80	17.10	5.60	182.00	360.00	180.00	23,997.50
26 WITTALA & VOZKA LOGGING	23.00	14.00	2.00	18.00	8.00	185.00	360.00	180.00	45,905.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	17.75	2.00	22.00	10.00	215.00	400.00	215.00	39,507.50
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	18.00	16.00	3.00	18.00	8.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	39,115.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.10	13.20	3.50	17.10	5.60	190.00	375.00	220.00	36,533.00
184 FRANK'S, INC.	16.22	15.10	4.00	18.00	6.50	200.00	420.00	200.00	36,161.50
19 TIM JACOBS	15.00	12.00	2.00	18.00	6.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	33,020.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.00	10.50	2.00	17.10	6.00	250.00	360.00	180.00	27,464.50
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	11.01	10.01	1.85	18.00	6.01	185.00	371.00	185.00	25,129.90

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.30	10.10	1.90	5.00	9.20	194.00	316.00	170.00	190.00	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	20.00	16.00	3.00	8.00	13.00	210.00	375.00	190.00	200.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	15.75	2.00	10.75	14.00	250.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.83	12.25	3.10	5.85	12.00	200.00	330.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.20	11.00	2.00	5.00	9.20	250.00	400.00	200.00	190.00	190.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.30	10.10	1.90	5.00	9.20	194.00	316.00	170.00	190.00	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	20.00	16.00	3.00	8.00	13.00	210.00	375.00	190.00	200.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	15.75	2.00	10.75	14.00	250.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.83	12.25	3.10	5.85	12.00	200.00	330.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.20	11.00	2.00	5.00	9.20	250.00	400.00	200.00	190.00	190.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.30	10.10	1.90	5.00	9.20	194.00	316.00	170.00	190.00	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	20.00	16.00	3.00	8.00	13.00	210.00	375.00	190.00	200.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	15.75	2.00	10.75	14.00	250.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.83	12.25	3.10	5.85	12.00	200.00	330.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.20	11.00	2.00	5.00	9.20	250.00	400.00	200.00	190.00	190.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.30	10.10	1.90	5.00	9.20	194.00	316.00	170.00	190.00	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	20.00	16.00	3.00	8.00	13.00	210.00	375.00	190.00	200.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	15.75	2.00	10.75	14.00	250.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.83	12.25	3.10	5.85	12.00	200.00	330.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.20	11.00	2.00	5.00	9.20	250.00	400.00	200.00	190.00	190.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.30	10.10	1.90	5.00	9.20	194.00	316.00	170.00	190.00	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	20.00	16.00	3.00	8.00	13.00	210.00	375.00	190.00	200.00	200.00
29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC	17.75	15.75	2.00	10.75	14.00	250.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	17.83	12.25	3.10	5.85	12.00	200.00	330.00	175.00	220.00	220.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	250.00	450.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.20	11.00	2.00	5.00	9.20	250.00	400.00	200.00	190.00	190.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

MINIMUM BID

94 MARSHALL LOGGING 51,470.00
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC 47,978.75
149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION 44,457.95
19 TIM JACOBS 42,320.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY 34,985.00

** INVALID BIDS **

139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC. 40,172.25

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 016

CONTRACTOR
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

MINIMUM BID

94 MARSHALL LOGGING 15.30
19 TIM JACOBS 14.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY 10.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 017

CONTRACTOR
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

MINIMUM BID

139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC. 18.50
19 TIM JACOBS 16.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY 16.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 017

CONTRACTOR
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

MINIMUM BID

139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC. 13,311.10
19 TIM JACOBS 11,590.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY 11,298.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 018

CONTRACTOR
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	Species	Volume (Ton)	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL		
Aspen	3135.0	Mixed Hwd.	1075.0	Basswood	30.0	Red Maple	23.0	Mixed Hwd.	5.0	White Ash	4.0											
Aspen	390.0	Aspen	175.0	White Spruce	115.0	Balsam Fir	80.0	Mixed Hwd.	75.0	White Pine	30.0	Jack Pine	15.0	Basswood	10.0	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	175.0	Aspen	12.10	White Spruce	12.10	Balsam Fir	7.50	Mixed Hwd.	12.50	White Pine	10.10	Jack Pine	12.10	Basswood	2.51	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	10.00	Aspen	10.00	White Spruce	10.00	Balsam Fir	6.00	Mixed Hwd.	10.00	White Pine	10.00	Jack Pine	10.00	Basswood	2.00	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	10.00	Aspen	10.00	White Spruce	10.00	Balsam Fir	6.00	Mixed Hwd.	10.00	White Pine	9.00	Jack Pine	10.00	Basswood	1.60	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	9.40	Aspen	9.40	White Spruce	9.60	Balsam Fir	5.20	Mixed Hwd.	9.40	White Pine	8.50	Jack Pine	9.20	Basswood	1.60	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	9.00	Aspen	9.00	White Spruce	1.50	Balsam Fir	5.20	Mixed Hwd.	9.40	White Pine	8.50	Jack Pine	9.20	Basswood	1.60	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	15.30	Aspen	15.00	White Spruce	3.00	Balsam Fir	200.00	Mixed Hwd.	200.00	White Pine	200.00	Jack Pine	70,580.50	Basswood	7.00	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	14.00	Aspen	12.00	White Spruce	2.00	Balsam Fir	250.00	Mixed Hwd.	250.00	White Pine	250.00	Jack Pine	64,850.00	Basswood	6.00	Mixed Hwd.						
Aspen	10.00	Aspen	10.00	White Spruce	1.50	Balsam Fir	280.00	Mixed Hwd.	225.00	White Pine	200.00	Jack Pine	50,510.00	Basswood	5.00	Mixed Hwd.						

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 018

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 810.0	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 90.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 25.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 5.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	10.80	11.00	10.90	5.80	180.00	10,219.50
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	20.40	11.00	15.00	5.80	400.00	18,318.00
29 DAVE RATH LOGGING LLC	17.60	17.00	20.00	11.00	189.00	16,530.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	17.00	14.00	14.00	8.00	180.00	15,600.00
19 TIM JACOBS	16.00	12.00	12.00	6.00	250.00	14,620.00
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.	14.50	14.50	15.15	6.10	200.00	13,659.25
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	12.10	11.90	11.00	6.00	180.00	11,357.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 019

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton VOL: 320.0	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 305.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 70.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 40.0	Red Oak Ton VOL: 20.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 15.0	White Ash MBF VOL: 14.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 3.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 3.0
MINIMUM BID	10.20	10.20	1.60	15.10	5.20	5.20	188.00	360.00	184.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	12.00	2.00	16.00	6.00	6.00	250.00	450.00	250.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	10.35	10.20	1.60	15.10	5.20	5.20	250.00	440.00	190.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.20	11.20	1.60	15.10	5.20	5.20	250.00	400.00	250.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 019

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 2.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	190.00	11,917.00
19 TIM JACOBS	250.00	14,590.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	240.00	13,751.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	200.00	13,748.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 020

CONTRACTOR	Tamarack Ton VOL: 1010.	Black Spruce Ton VOL: 130.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 60.0	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 50.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 25.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	3.00	7.70	7.70	7.70	4.20	160.00	5,143.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	3.16	8.00	8.00	8.00	4.20	160.00	5,376.60
19 TIM JACOBS	3.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	160.00	5,235.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 021

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 1550.	Basswood Ton VOL: 210.0	Oak Ton VOL: 50.0	Hemlock Ton VOL: 15.0	Ash MBF VOL: 70.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 23.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 21.0	Red Oak MBF VOL: 9.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 3.0
MINIMUM BID	1550.00	210.00	50.00	15.00	70.00	23.00	21.00	9.00	3.00

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 021

Mixed Hwd.	Basewood	Oak	Hemlock	Ash	Basewood	Hard Maple	Red Oak	Mixed Hwd.
TON	TON	TON	TON	MBF	MBF	MBF	MBF	MBF
VOL: 1550.	VOL: 210.0	VOL: 50.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 70.0	VOL: 23.0	VOL: 21.0	VOL: 9.0	VOL: 3.0

MINIMUM BID	9.40	1.70	5.10	5.10	252.00	170.00	340.00	170.00
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	13.57	6.38	7.90	9.01	440.00	220.00	595.00	270.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	16.00	6.00	8.00	9.00	325.00	240.00	395.00	170.00
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	13.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	360.00	175.00	425.00	225.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	17.00	3.00	8.00	6.00	280.00	210.00	390.00	200.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	2.00	6.00	5.10	275.00	250.00	450.00	200.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.20	1.70	6.00	6.00	280.00	275.00	420.00	200.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 021

Mixed Hwd.	Basewood	Oak	Hemlock	Ash	Basewood	Hard Maple	Red Oak	Mixed Hwd.
TON	TON	TON	TON	MBF	MBF	MBF	MBF	MBF
VOL: 380.0	VOL: 335.0	VOL: 100.0	VOL: 75.0	VOL: 6.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 2.0		

MINIMUM BID	47,518.50							
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	76,748.45							
189 COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS	67,315.00							
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.	64,725.00							
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	64,200.00							
19 TIM JACOBS	58,196.50							
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	57,052.00							

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 022

Mixed Hwd.	Aspen	Basewood	Balsam Fir	Basewood	Hard Maple	Mixed Hwd.	
TON	TON	TON	TON	MBF	MBF	MBF	
VOL: 3600.	VOL: 1800.	VOL: 270.0	VOL: 250.0	VOL: 170.0	VOL: 3.0		

MINIMUM BID	3.60	9.50	9.20	5.00	8.90	144.00	35,739.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	4.50	11.50	11.50	7.00	11.50	150.00	44,160.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	4.00	10.50	10.00	5.25	10.00	150.00	39,462.50
19 TIM JACOBS	3.60	10.00	10.00	5.00	9.00	150.00	36,890.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 023

Mixed Hwd.	Aspen	Basewood	Balsam Fir	Spruce	Mixed Hwd.	ESTIMATED
TON	TON	TON	TON	TON	MBF	BID TOTAL
VOL: 3600.	VOL: 1800.	VOL: 270.0	VOL: 250.0	VOL: 170.0	VOL: 3.0	

MINIMUM BID	3.60	9.50	9.20	5.00	8.90	144.00	35,739.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	4.50	11.50	11.50	7.00	11.50	150.00	44,160.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	4.00	10.50	10.00	5.25	10.00	150.00	39,462.50
19 TIM JACOBS	3.60	10.00	10.00	5.00	9.00	150.00	36,890.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 024

Tamarack	Black Spruce	Balsam Fir	Mixed Hwd.	ESTIMATED
TON	TON	TON	MBF	BID TOTAL
VOL: 1850.	VOL: 595.0	VOL: 30.0	VOL: 10.0	

MINIMUM BID	1850.	595.0	30.0	10.0	
-------------	-------	-------	------	------	--

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 024

CONTRACTOR	Tamarack Ton	Black Spruce Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	3.00	7.60	4.00	6.90	10,261.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	4.00	11.00	8.00	10.00	14,285.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	3.75	8.70	4.00	6.90	12,303.00
19 TIM JACOBS	3.00	7.60	4.00	7.00	10,262.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 025

CONTRACTOR	Spruce Ton	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Tamarack Ton	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	9.80	410.0	225.0	225.0	120.0	8.0	15,249.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	11.00	10.50	10.00	5.50	5.00	175.00	16,777.50
19 TIM JACOBS	10.00	10.00	10.00	5.20	5.00	150.00	15,670.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 026

CONTRACTOR	Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Basswood MBF	White Ash MBF	Red Maple MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	9.40	1680.0	1625.0	390.0	28.0	20.0	13.0	12.0	170.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	10.50	10.50	1.50	260.00	260.00	260.00	260.00	175.00	56,177.50
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	11.00	11.00	2.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	54,055.00
19 TIM JACOBS	10.00	10.00	1.50	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	51,035.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 027

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Spruce Ton	Aspen Ton	MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	7.90	1385.0	130.0	30.0	10.0	7.0	12,953.50
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	11.50	7.00	13.50	13.50	143.00	143.00	18,521.50
19 TIM JACOBS	8.00	5.00	8.00	8.00	150.00	150.00	13,250.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
JOB NBR: 028

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Red Pine Ton	Red Oak Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF
MINIMUM BID	10.10	190.0	60.0	40.0	25.0	22.0	18.0	6.0	190.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	17.50	3.00	17.50	8.00	8.00	290.00	210.00	400.00	210.00

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
 JOB NBR: 028

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 870.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 190.0	Red Pine Ton VOL: 60.0	Red Oak Ton VOL: 40.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 25.0	White Ash MBF VOL: 22.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 18.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 6.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 2.0
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	14.55	2.55	24.55	10.00	10.00	325.00	200.00	425.00	210.00
19 TIM JACOBS	12.00	2.00	17.00	6.00	6.00	300.00	200.00	450.00	250.00

** INVALID BIDS **

149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	13.26	3.15	14.55	8.50	5.50	285.00	190.00	380.00	220.00
----------------------------	-------	------	-------	------	------	--------	--------	--------	--------

SALE DATE: 6/07/18
 JOB NBR: 028

CONTRACTOR ESTIMATED
 BID TOTAL

MINIMUM BID 22,794.50

- 94 MARSHALL LOGGING 30,345.00
- 29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC 28,986.00
- 19 TIM JACOBS 25,630.00

** INVALID BIDS **

149 FUTUREWOOD CORPORATION	25,895.20
----------------------------	-----------